Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2017

IMO

8856261

8857954

9244295

8901597

8410330

8888874

8511811

8842545

8230352

9509255

9626986

7116793

9177399

9238325

9048641

8411566

7041053

8500408

8920256

8708830

7211907

9376490

9481697

7396630

8407632

7356252

9017202

8725644

9226762

7721952

9179127

9489211

Name*

PALLADIY
LIME

ELPIDA'S
HEKMEH

NS ROGER
OLTENITSA
RINA
AMUR-2537
DAYLIGHT
HCJETTE MERIT
IRON BARON V
LA JOIE

LUKA

NORDIC SUZHOU
NS EXPLORER
NS TERA
PACIFICM
REGGAE

RMS NEUDORF
SINGLE EAGLE
ABDULRAHMAN KING
ANNE-SOFIE
ASHOK

BLUE MOON |
BOSPOR
BRIDGE

BULK CARRIER
CARNABY
CEMGULF
CHARLY
DISTYA PUSHTI

DORA OLDENDORFF

Flag

CD
MD
MH
BZ
PA
UA
TG
RU
SL
AG
PA
PA
BZ
LR
PA
PA
TG
PA
LR

BB

AG

CcYy

MD
CY
NO
TG
CY
TG
IN

LR

Inspection
Date

7-2-2017
14-2-2017
9-2-2017
21-2-2017
4-2-2017
3-2-2017
31-1-2017
2-2-2017
20-2-2017
27-1-2017
6-2-2017
8-2-2017
2-1-2017
21-2-2017
4-2-2017
6-2-2017
2-2-2017
1-2-2017
31-1-2017
1-2-2017
17-2-2017
1-2-2017
31-1-2017
17-2-2017
10-2-2017
21-2-2017
17-2-2017
29-1-2017
15-2-2017
4-1-2017
10-2-2017

2-2-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

Duration Of
Detention

6
13
12

4
11

5

18

11

39

10

53

on Port State Control

Release
Date

13-2-2017
27-2-2017
21-2-2017
25-2-2017
15-2-2017
8-2-2017
18-2-2017
11-2-2017
23-2-2017
1-2-2017
9-2-2017
19-2-2017
10-2-2017
25-2-2017
12-2-2017
11-2-2017
7-2-2017
4-2-2017
2-2-2017
9-2-2017
21-2-2017
3-2-2017
4-2-2017
21-2-2017
20-2-2017
25-2-2017
22-2-2017
4-2-2017
25-2-2017
26-2-2017
15-2-2017
10-2-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

5

4



IMO

9312212

9347748

8506024

6700028

9001904

9070503

9420045

9109964

9306213

9306380

7401368

9100152

1005631

9414711

7703015

9233791

9176357

9383601

8121381

9235062

9482275

9273014

8866711

7919781

9021083

9178044

9129029

9579315

60

Name*

ENSEMBLE
ERRIA SWAN
FREM NORDICA
GOLIAT

GREEN KLIPPER
HAKSA

HOEGH ST. PETERSBURG

IDIL

INDEPENDENT CONCEPT

JOSEPHINE PRIMA
KUMSAL
LEHMANN RUNNER
LIGAYA
MATSUSAKA

OLA

OLYMPIC LIBERTY
REGGANE

SEA EMPEROR
SEA NAVIGATOR
SEQUOIA

SKYLINE BARGE 17
STELLAR TOLEDO
STREAMLINE
SVETI DUJE
TEMPO

VERA CRUZ
VICTORIA

ZAFER

Flag

NL
DK
DK
MD
BS
PW
NO
PA
LR
PT
SL
cw
BS
HK
KN
GR
LR
MH
TG
NO
NL
AG
KM
VC
PA
LR
LR

MT

Inspection

Date
3-2-2017

24-2-2017

6-1-2017

30-1-2017

16-2-2017

21-2-2017

16-2-2017

20-2-2017

2-2-2017

13-2-2017

23-1-2017

20-1-2017

5-1-2017

22-2-2017

1-2-2017

30-1-2017

3-2-2017

28-1-2017

25-1-2017

8-2-2017

31-1-2017

17-2-2017

16-2-2017

3-2-2017

25-1-2017

30-1-2017

25-1-2017

7-2-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

1

3

36

20

35

11

20

17

12

28

Release
Date

4-2-2017
27-2-2017
11-2-2017

3-2-2017
21-2-2017
24-2-2017
18-2-2017
25-2-2017

5-2-2017
22-2-2017

1-2-2017

9-2-2017

9-2-2017
28-2-2017

8-2-2017

3-2-2017
14-2-2017

3-2-2017
14-2-2017
11-2-2017
17-2-2017
23-2-2017
28-2-2017
10-2-2017
22-2-2017

2-2-2017

3-2-2017

10-2-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 2 -2017

IMO*

8856261

8857954

8410330

8511811

8888874

8901597

9244295

7041053

7116793

8230352

8411566

8500408

8708830

8842545

8920256

9048641

9177399

9238325

9509255

9626986

1005631

6700028

7211907

7356252

7396630

7401368

7703015

7721952

7919781

8121381

8407632

8506024

Name

PALLADIY

LIME

NS ROGER

RINA

OLTENITSA

HEKMEH

ELPIDAS

PACIFIC M

LA JOIE

DAYLIGHT

NS TERA

REGGAE

SINGLE EAGLE

AMUR-2537

RMS NEUDORF

NS EXPLORER

LUKA

NORDIC SUZHOU

HC JETTE MERIT

IRON BARON V

LIGAYA

GOLIAT

ABDULRAHMAN KING

BRIDGE

BLUE MOON I

KUMSAL

OLA

CHARLY

SVETI DUJE

SEA NAVIGATOR

BOSPOR

FREM NORDICA

Flag

CD
MD
PA
TG
UA
BZ
MH
TG
PA
SL
PA
PA
BB
RU
LR
PA
BZ
LR
AG
PA
BS

MD

CcY

SL
KN
TG
VvC
TG
MD
DK

Inspection
Date

7-2-2017
14-2-2017
4-2-2017
31-1-2017
3-2-2017
21-2-2017
9-2-2017
2-2-2017
8-2-2017
20-2-2017
6-2-2017
1-2-2017
1-2-2017
2-2-2017
31-1-2017
4-2-2017
2-1-2017
21-2-2017
27-1-2017
6-2-2017
5-1-2017
30-1-2017
17-2-2017
21-2-2017
17-2-2017
23-1-2017
1-2-2017
4-1-2017
3-2-2017
25-1-2017
10-2-2017

6-1-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

13

11

18

12

11

53

20

10

36

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

13-2-2017
27-2-2017
15-2-2017
18-2-2017
8-2-2017
25-2-2017
21-2-2017
7-2-2017
19-2-2017
23-2-2017
11-2-2017
4-2-2017
9-2-2017
11-2-2017
2-2-2017
12-2-2017
10-2-2017
25-2-2017
1-2-2017
9-2-2017
9-2-2017
3-2-2017
21-2-2017
25-2-2017
21-2-2017
1-2-2017
8-2-2017
26-2-2017
10-2-2017
14-2-2017
20-2-2017

11-2-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

5

4



IMO*

8725644

8866711

9001904

9017202

9021083

9070503

9100152

9109964

9129029

9176357

9178044

9179127

9226762

9233791

9235062

9273014

9306213

9306380

9312212

9347748

9376490

9383601

9414711

9420045

9481697

9482275

9489211

9579315

60

Name

CARNABY
STREAMLINE
GREEN KLIPPER
BULK CARRIER
TEMPO

HAKSA

LEHMANN RUNNER
IDIL

VICTORIA

REGGANE

VERA CRUZ

DISTYA PUSHTI
CEMGULF

OLYMPIC LIBERTY
SEQUOIA

STELLAR TOLEDO
INDEPENDENT CONCEPT
JOSEPHINE PRIMA
ENSEMBLE

ERRIA SWAN
ANNE-SOFIE

SEA EMPEROR
MATSUSAKA
HOEGH ST. PETERSBURG
ASHOK

SKYLINE BARGE 17
DORA OLDENDORFF

ZAFER

Flag

TG
KM
BS
NO
PA
PW
cw
PA
LR
LR
LR
IN
cY
GR
NO
AG
LR
PT
NL
DK
AG
MH
HK
NO
cY
NL
LR

MT

Inspection
Date

29-1-2017
16-2-2017
16-2-2017
17-2-2017
25-1-2017
21-2-2017
20-1-2017
20-2-2017
25-1-2017

3-2-2017
30-1-2017
10-2-2017
15-2-2017
30-1-2017

8-2-2017
17-2-2017

2-2-2017
13-2-2017

3-2-2017
24-2-2017

1-2-2017
28-1-2017
22-2-2017
16-2-2017
31-1-2017
31-1-2017

2-2-2017

7-2-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

12

5

5

28

20

Release Date

4-2-2017
28-2-2017
21-2-2017
22-2-2017
22-2-2017
24-2-2017

9-2-2017
25-2-2017

3-2-2017
14-2-2017

2-2-2017
15-2-2017
25-2-2017

3-2-2017
11-2-2017
23-2-2017

5-2-2017
22-2-2017

4-2-2017
27-2-2017

3-2-2017

3-2-2017
28-2-2017
18-2-2017

4-2-2017
17-2-2017
10-2-2017

10-2-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO : 8856261 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: PALLADIY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 5 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 3994 1983

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Azov 2017-2-13 6  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2016  19-7-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016 14-8-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-7-2016 14-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 62 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

2 2

IMO : 8857954 Company
Name: LIME

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 4

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage

2457

Keeldate
1971

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Varna 2017-2-27 13 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-2015  22-10-2017  Ukraine 30-11-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 13-10-2015  22-10-2017  Ukraine 30-11-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2016  2-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
AFS supporting documentation no
ISM yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Winches & capstans no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Bulkhead -corrosion yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Cargo operation no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 9244295 Company Order Shipping Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ELPIDAS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer european metal recycling Ltd. , Sirius House , Warrington , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 29357 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-2-21 12 day(s) 38
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-1-2017 28-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-12-2015  20-11-2017  Greece 18-11-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2016 12-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Speed and distance indicator no
QOil filtering equipment yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Sanitary Facilities yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Cleanliness no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Page 3 of 62

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

Electrical installations in general

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Other (load lines)

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Personal equipment for fire safety

Ventilation
Other (fire safety)

Cleanliness of engine room

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

no

IMO : 8901597
Name: HEKMEH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Orontes Ship Management Inc, , , Belize

Charterer Nitron Group Corporation, -, Connecticut, US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Belize 9815 1991

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2017-2-25 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2015 23-5-2020  Turkey 5-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-7-2015 23-5-2020  Turkey 5-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2015 26-3-2018  Turkey 17-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Certificates for master and officers no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8888874 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: OLTENITSA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 3953 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2017-2-8 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2015 14-7-2017  Ukraine 19-9-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 24-1-2017 14-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2015 3-11-2019  Ukraine 19-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Electrical no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8511811
Name: RINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Company

2

- 2017

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4105 1985

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Date of release
2017-2-18

Duration of detention
18 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
39

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2016  26-8-2021

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 26-11-2016  26-2-2017

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 9-1-2017 26-2-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Rigid liferafts no

Operation of Life Saving Appliances no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Security awareness training no

Signs, indications yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Operation of machinery no

Garbage shipboard handling no

ISM no

Wages no

Sleeping room, additional spaces no

Provisions quantity no

Personal equipment no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2
Entry dangerous spaces

Other (load lines)

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Fire prevention structural integrity

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Personal equipment for fire safety

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cleanliness of engine room

- 2017

no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no

no

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8410330 Company Delmore Ventures Ltd, , , Panama
Name: NS ROGER Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1523 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2017-2-15 11 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2017 9-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 4-2-2017 9-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 4-2-2017 9-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
International ship security certificate no
Medical certificate no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Page 8 of 62

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

Murrina Management Corp, , , Panama

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

2 2

IMO : 9626986 Company
Name: IRON BARON V

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
33093

Keeldate
2013

Port of detention

Kalamata

Date of release
2017-2-9

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2017 1-3-2017

Other Load Line 2-2-2017 1-3-2017

Panama Register Corporation Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2014 13-4-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

ISM no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 62

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 9509255 Company IMM Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: HC JETTE MERIT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Oldendorf Carriers GmbH & Co. KG , Willy-Brant-Allee 6 , Lubeck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 14909 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2017-2-1 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2016 22-7-2019  United Kingdom 20-6-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 13-4-2016 22-7-2019 United Kingdom 20-6-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2016 11-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inert gas system no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Other (fire safety) no

Page 10 of 62

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9238325 Company Nordic Hamburg Shipmgmt HK Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: NORDIC SUZHOU Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 22072 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2017-2-25 4  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 29-12-2016  21-10-2019

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-1-2017 16-9-2017

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 31-1-2017 16-9-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no

Other (machinery) no

ISM no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Reserve source of energy no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 11 of 62

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9177399 Company Tanais Shipping Ltd, , , Belize
Name: LUKA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3796 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2017-2-10 39 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-1-2016 2-10-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-4-2015 2-10-2017  Estonia 24-11-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2015  16-10-2020  Turkey 22-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
ISM no
Wages no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9048641 Company Conquest Shiptrade Inc, , , Panama
Name: NS EXPLORER Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1990 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 2017-2-12 8 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2017 8-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 4-2-2017 8-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 4-2-2017 8-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8920256 Company Sky Mare Navigation Co, , , Liberia
Name: RMS NEUDORF Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 1985 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2017-2-2 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2017 25-1-2022
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-6-2016 ~ 31-10-2020  Netherlands 31-10-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 27-7-2016 31-10-2020 Netherlands 31-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
Qil filtering equipment no
Ozone-depleting substances no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8842545 Company Belomor Freight Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: AMUR-2537 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3086 1990

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2017-2-11

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2016 27-6-2021

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 24-6-2016 27-6-2021

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-9-2012 16-5-2017  Russian Federation  26-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Provisions quantity no

Electrical no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8708830 Company Rana Maritime Services SA, , , Barbados
Name: SINGLE EAGLE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Barbados 14111 1987

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2017-2-9 8 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2016 13-4-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2015 5-5-2019 Italy 4-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-11-2014  5-5-2019  Italy 4-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
ISM no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Freeboard marks no
Doors no
Fire-dampers no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8500408 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: REGGAE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1567 1985

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rijeka 2017-2-4 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2016 21-2-2021
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 22-3-2016 2-2-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2015 1-3-2020 Greece 15-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
AlS test report no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8411566 Company Solid Navigation Inc, , , Panama
Name: NS TERA Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer CASILLO COMMODITIES ITALIA S.p.A., Via s. Elia, Corato, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1861 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Molfetta 2017-2-11 5 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-2-2017 9-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 5-2-2017 9-7-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2017 9-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International ship security certificate no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8230352 Company Daylight Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Sierra Leone
Name: DAYLIGHT Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-2-23 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2016 14-3-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-9-2016 14-3-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2017 30-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 7116793 Company Cassiopeia Seaway Inc, , , Panama
Name: LA JOIE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer simec SPA, Loc. Cirras, Santa Giusta, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4255 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2017-2-19 11 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2014 22-1-2019  Greece 21-11-2016
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2016 30-5-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 21-9-2016 30-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Gyro compass no
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO : 7041053 Company Unifleet Management Co SA, , , Togo
Name: PACIFIC M Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Togo 2987 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2017-2-7 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

25-3-2016 17-11-2019
25-3-2016 17-11-2019
25-3-2016 11-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Endorsement by flagstate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Other (load lines)

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 9579315 Company Ciner Ship Management, , , Malta
Name: ZAFER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer SEASHELL LOGISTIC PVT LTD , MONARCH PLAZA 211 -212 PLOT NO 56 SECTOR 11 , MUMBAI
, IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 23204 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-2-10 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2015  11-1-2021  India 3-1-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-10-2015  11-1-2021  India 3-1-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-9-2016 28-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9489211 Company Oldendorff Carriers GmbH &amp; Co, , , Liberia
Name: DORA OLDENDORFF Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Lot Ocean Transport Inc., , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 19992 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-2-10 8 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2015 24-1-2020  Romania 14-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-3-2015 24-1-2020  Romania 14-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Doors no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 9482275 Company Skyline Barge Ravestein BV, , , Netherlands
Name: SKYLINE BARGE 17 Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1175 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Portsmouth 2017-2-17 17 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 9481697 Company Essar Shipping Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: ASHOK Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ESSAR STEEL INDIALTD, , , IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 62271 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2017-2-4 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-9-2012 13-9-2017  India 3-8-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-3-2013 13-9-2017  India 22-7-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2014 25-3-2018  Singapore 30-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 9420045 Company Hoegh Wallem Ship Management, , , Norway
Name: HOEGH ST. Classification society DNV GL AS
PETERSBURG
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Norway 68392 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
NORTH SHIELDS 2017-2-18 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2014  20-11-2019  United States 28-1-2016
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 21-8-2014  20-11-2019 Korea, Democratic  23-12-2016
People's Republic
of
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2015  10-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9414711
Name: MATSUSAKA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society

P&amp;F Marine Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer NYR Hinode CO. LTD, , Tokyo, JP
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China 9998 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Saint Petersburg 2017-2-28 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2016 19-12-2020  United Kingdom 11-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-3-2016 19-12-2020  United Kingdom 11-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2016 2-9-2018 United Arab 18-6-2016

Emirates

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9383601
Name: SEA EMPEROR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Petrochem General Management, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer ALSAA PETROLEUM AND SHIPPING FZC, , , AE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Marshall Islands 8503 2008

Date of release
2017-2-3

Port of detention

Fawley

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2015  29-6-2018  Spain 30-6-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-3-2016 29-6-2018  Spain 30-6-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2016 3-4-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Wages no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9376490
Name: ANNE-SOFIE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

2

- 2017

SAL Heavy Lift GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 12950 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2017-2-3 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2013 14-2-2017  Singapore 27-12-2014
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-6-2015 23-4-2018  Germany 26-2-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 26-6-2013  23-4-2018  Germany 26-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Inflatable liferafts no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9347748
Name: ERRIA SWAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

UNI-TANKERS, , , Denmark

Charterer Clearlake Shipping Pte. Ltd., , Singapore , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Denmark 7232 2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Augusta 2017-2-27 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2015 4-9-2017
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2016 18-4-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 22-4-2016 18-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9312212 Company JR Ship Management BV, , , Netherlands
Name: ENSEMBLE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Netherlands 7642 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2017-2-4 1 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2016 17-3-2021
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 9-1-2016 31-12-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-1-2016 31-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
Electrical installations in general no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9306380 Company Navitecno Services Srl, , , Portugal
Name: JOSEPHINE PRIMA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 5581 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trapani 2017-2-22 9 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-5-2016 29-2-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-5-2016 29-2-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2016 23-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO : 9306213 Company Norddeutsche Reederei Schuldt, , , Liberia
Name: INDEPENDENT Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
CONCEPT
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 15345 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-2-5 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2016 23-8-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2012 18-7-2017  Greece 31-5-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-9-2012 18-7-2017  Greece 31-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9273014 Company Stellar Navigation Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: STELLAR TOLEDO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer GLOBOS, , CAPE TOWN, ZA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 9872 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aviles 2017-2-23 6 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2016 7-7-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-12-2016 7-7-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2017 16-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
International ship security certificate no
Continuous synopsis record no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Certificates for master and officers no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 9235062
Name: SEQUOIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas
Lloyd's Register

Company Jo Tankers A/S, , , Norway

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer Ship Operation Stolt Tankers , Connecticut avenue 800, Norkalk , US

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Norway 23129 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2017-2-11 3 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-1-2013 6-2-2018 South Africa 27-3-2016
Load Line 24-1-2013 6-2-2018 South Africa 27-3-2016
Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2014 2-7-2018 South Africa 27-3-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Quality of fuel oil

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO :9233791 Company Springfield Shipping Co, , , Greece
Name: OLYMPIC LIBERTY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Eni Trading&Shipping Spa vessel ops dept, , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Greece 160083 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Milazzo 2017-2-3 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2015 17-2-2018  United Arab 15-1-2016
Emirates
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-2-2013 17-2-2018  United Arab 15-1-2016
Emirates
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2016 3-8-2018 India 14-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Damage control plan no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO : 9226762 Company Brise Bereederungs GmbH &amp; Co, , , Cyprus

Name: CEMGULF Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Baltrader, , Hamburg, DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 3986 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2017-2-25 10 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-9-2016 21-10-2021
21-9-2016 21-10-2021
22-7-2016 5-6-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

On board training and instructions
ISM
Abandon ship drills

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO :9179127 Company Elektrans Shipping Pvt Ltd, , , India
Name: DISTYA PUSHTI Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer PAN GLOBAL TRANSPORT LP, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker India 21165 1997

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

ZYYI 2017-2-15 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2015 13-5-2020

Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2015 9-12-2018  United Arab 11-10-2016
Emirates

Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 23-2-2015 9-12-2018  United Arab 11-10-2016
Emirates

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

ISM no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9178044
Name: VERA CRUZ

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Avin International Ltd, , , Liberia

Charterer PETRACO OIL COMPANY LLP, , LONDON, UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Liberia 28546 1998

Date of release
2017-2-2

Port of detention

Genoa

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2016 6-5-2019 Greece 26-2-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 22-8-2014 6-5-2019 Greece 26-2-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2016  27-12-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO :9176357 Company Norbulk Shipping UK Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: REGGANE Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer SONATRACN PETROLEUM CORPORATION , PRINCES GATE, SW7 1QJ, LONDON, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Liberia 47174 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2017-2-14 11 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2014  30-11-2019  Turkey 17-12-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-12-2014  30-11-2019  Turkey 17-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Steering gear no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

Locomo Maritime Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 2

IMO :9129029 Company
Name: VICTORIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
27792

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Nowy Port/Gdansk 2017-2-3 9 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2017 11-2-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-1-2017 19-1-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2016  13-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine yes Bureau Veritas
Sewage treatment plant yes Bureau Veritas
Bulkhead -corrosion yes Bureau Veritas
Fire prevention structural integrity yes Bureau Veritas
Fire detection and alarm system yes Bureau Veritas
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9109964
Name: IDIL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

NVL Trans Shipping Ltd , , , Panama

Charterer EFE, , Istambul, TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 16712 1994

Date of release
2017-2-25

Port of detention

Aveiro

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2016  25-10-2021

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-11-2016  25-10-2021

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2013 5-8-2018 Cuba 2-4-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9100152
Name: LEHMANN RUNNER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Esmeralda Schiffahrts, , , Curacao

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 2769 1993

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Brake 2017-2-9 20 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 4-1-2016 3-7-2019 Germany 7-4-2016
Load Line 4-1-2016 3-7-2019 Germany 7-4-2016
Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2015 14-6-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9070503 Company Haksa Shipping Ltd, , , Palau
Name: HAKSA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Anedra shipping, , Istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2598 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2017-2-24 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2016  15-5-2017
International Register of Shipping Load Line 14-12-2016  13-5-2017
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2016  13-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Personal equipment no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO :9021083 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: TEMPO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1574 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valencia 2017-2-22 28 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2015 14-1-2020  Turkey 22-2-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 12-6-2015 14-1-2020  Turkey 22-2-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2015 3-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Radar no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
BNWAS no
Certificate for medical care no
Other MARPOL Annex V no
ISM no
Wages no
Provisions quantity no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
Hull - corrosion no
Spaces in cargo areas no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

Holds and tanks safety

no

no

no

IMO : 9017202
Name: BULK CARRIER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Maritime Management AS, , , Norway

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Norway 1425 1991

Port of detention Date of release

Gdynia 2017-2-22

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey Date

10-3-2016 4-1-2021

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2017 16-7-2017

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 17-2-2017 16-7-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no

Inflatable liferafts no

Evidence of Basic Training no

Oil record book no

ISM no

Cargo & other hatchways no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :9001904 Company Green Management Sp z oo, , , Bahamas
Name: GREEN KLIPPER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Bahamas 4091 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trapani 2017-2-21 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-6-2016 30-5-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-6-2016 30-5-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 19-7-2016 6-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
Other (MARPOL Annex IV) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

IMO : 8866711 Company Megion Co Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: STREAMLINE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2447 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Braila 2017-2-28 12 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2015 4-3-2017 Ukraine 30-5-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 2-10-2015 4-3-2017 Ukraine 30-5-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2016  15-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8725644 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: CARNABY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2466 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2017-2-4 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2016 21-6-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 26-5-2016 21-6-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2016  21-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Log-books/compulsory entries no
Auxiliary engine no
Lighting (Accommodation) no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

Maritim Supply ApS, , , Denmark

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 2

IMO : 8506024 Company
Name: FREM NORDICA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag Gross tonnage

Denmark 1139

Keeldate
1985

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Cuxhaven 2017-2-11 36 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2016 17-1-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-3-2016 17-1-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2016  30-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Echo sounder no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Decks - corrosion no
Overloading no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Manholes/flush scuttles no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 8407632 Company Marine Standard Ltd-RUS, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: BOSPOR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Moldova, Republic of 1581 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2017-2-20 10 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-12-2016  31-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 19-12-2016  31-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2015 2-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO :8121381 Company White Star Shipmanagement Inc, , , Togo
Name: SEA NAVIGATOR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ADAMI |. ALEXANDRA, , IRAKLIO CRETE , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3913 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 2017-2-14 20 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2016  18-4-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 19-11-2016  18-4-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2016  18-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
Line-throwing appliance no
Medical certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Log-books/compulsory entries no
Auxiliary engine no
Garbage shipboard handling no
Operational procedures for engines or equipment no
ISM no
Lighting (Accommodation) no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
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Released from detention - period: 2
Ropes and wires

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire pumps and its pipes

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

- 2017

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 7919781 Company Makar Navis doo, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: SVETI DUJE Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2654 1981
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2017-2-10 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2016  14-7-2021
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 28-12-2016  14-7-2021
Croatian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-8-2016 24-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2017

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

2 2

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 7721952 Company
Name: CHARLY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage

2383

Keeldate
1978

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2017-2-26 53 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2015  10-10-2019  Lebanon 12-12-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 9-10-2015  10-10-2019 Lebanon 12-12-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2012 2-7-2017 Syrian Arab 6-11-2014
Republic
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
MF/HF Radio installation yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

North Sea Co Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Classification society International Register of Shipping
MEGA MARINE, , , VG

IMO : 7703015 Company
Name: OLA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Gross tonnage
1952

Keeldate
1977

Port of detention

Larnaca

Date of release
2017-2-8

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2016 6-3-2021 Lebanon 23-12-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 11-5-2016 6-3-2021 Lebanon 23-12-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2017 9-1-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

Medical certificate no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest yes International Register of Shipping

ISM yes International Register of Shipping

Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes International Register of Shipping

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Fire detection and alarm system yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 2

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Lazer Shipping SA, , , Sierra Leone

IMO : 7401368 Company
Name: KUMSAL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage
1948

Keeldate
1973

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2017-2-1

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2014 4-5-2019 Turkey 30-8-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping 11-2-2016 4-5-2019 Turkey 30-8-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2016 16-2-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no

Other (certificates) no

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Provisions quantity no

Electrical no

Personal equipment no

Freeboard marks no

Cargo & other hatchways no

Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 7396630 Company Arwad Trading FZE, , ,
Name: BLUE MOON | Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier 2504 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2017-2-21 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2017 17-7-2017
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 17-2-2017 17-7-2017
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2017 17-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 7356252 Company European Seaways Inc, , , Cyprus
Name: BRIDGE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 16537 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 2017-2-25 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 3-10-2016 3-7-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Passenger Ship Safety 3-10-2016 20-6-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2016  15-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Ventilation no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 7211907 Company Abdulrahman Group Uluslararasi, , ,
Name: ABDULRAHMAN KING Classification society Novel Classification Society S.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier 1872 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2017-2-21 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2017 18-7-2017
Novel Classification Society S.A. Load Line 17-2-2017 18-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Continuous synopsis record no
Tonnage certificate no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Endorsement by flagstate no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 6700028
Name: GOLIAT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

2 -2017

Company

, , ,» Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Charterer .,

Type
Other special activities

Flag

Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
222

Keeldate
1966

Port of detention

Tulcea

Date of release

2017-2-3

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 11-5-2016 4-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2017

IMO : 1005631 Company , , , Bahamas
Name: LIGAYA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Bahamas 272 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-2-9 35 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 2-10-2014  3-7-2017  Gibraltar (UK) 26-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate no

Total number of detentions: 60
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